ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 195

Introduced by Morfeld, 46; Mello, 5; Nordquist, 7.

WHEREAS, Annie Himes, a junior at the University of Nebraska-Lincoln, was selected as one of approximately sixty students nationwide to receive the prestigious and highly competitive Truman Scholarship; and

WHEREAS, Truman Scholarships are given to students who demonstrate leadership potential and have an outstanding record of public service; and

WHEREAS, as a 2015 Truman Scholar, Annie will receive a \$30,000 scholarship to be used for graduate school; and

WHEREAS, in addition to her classwork and extensive extracurricular activities at college, Annie has also worked as a legislative intern and is currently a page at the Legislature.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

 That the Legislature recognizes the academic and leadership achievements of Annie Himes and congratulates her on being selected as a 2015 Truman Scholar.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Annie Himes.

-1-